

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8915-8916/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in FA No. 83/2011 & FA No. 84/2011 & CA No. 3625/2010 & CA No. 3691/2010 & FA No. 24312/2010 & FA No. 24316/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANIBEN DEVRAJ SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF BR.MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) impugned

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 2.5.2011, on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Appeal Nos.83 and 84/2011 shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve notice upon the respondent failing which the interim order shall automatically stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master