

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8915-8916/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in CA No.3625/2010 in FA No.24316/2010 now numbered as FA No.83/2011 and CA No.3691/2010 in FA No.24312/2010 now numbered as FA No.84/2011 and common order dated 17/01/2011 in FA No.83/2011 and FA No.84/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANIBEN DEVRAJ SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF BR.MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
 Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Devendra Upadhyia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent again requests for an adjournment to enable his client to make an offer for amicable settlement of the matter.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and the cases are adjourned to 19.03.2012.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master